
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
1401 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

DRAFT
Contract Change Order #002: CE 010 - PR 7 Viewing Suite floor structure

design changes
CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC

40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-003:Work Scope 03 - General
Construction - TNT

DATE CREATED: 1/11/2023 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Draft REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

  LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 01/24/2023 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:  Viewing Suite floor    CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  No  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $10,667.00

DESCRIPTION:
CE 010 - PR 7 Viewing Suite floor structure design changes
See the attached PR 7 for 1st Level HVAC upgrades. Provide a detailed Quote with cost breakdown. 

ATTACHMENTS:
RFP 7rev1.pdf   RE_-IRA-RFP7.msg   NIE.pdf   JRK-steel.pdf   Rfp-7-proposal.pdf   017073.30 RFP 7 - Window Modifications and Structural Bulletin
2.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
CCO #002

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 PR 7 Viewing Suite floor design changes Other $ 10,667.00

    Subtotal: $10,667.00

    Grand Total: $10,667.00

The original (Contract Sum) $ 2,370,100.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 3,503.00
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,373,603.00
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 10,667.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,384,270.00
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS page 1 of 2 Printed On: 1/18/2023  06:14 PM 

   

 

CCO #002

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GPHHJN5DCJSDTF417BVJK9JA?sig=36ec3bc002771aa7efc97ad3ee0897f5a5ffb39683d37571bad2d1e5ca6d1590
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GNDGSSY96A237W29T1ZPYSAQ?sig=c998b93340954d1c32bd05561e039ca03d353516009b8d23af01cb6848da1697
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GNDGSSX1P007AQ0Z6MRQTH9B?sig=142a593257aa3b236e20d967a30b5f71632647bb5ce91f39b5dd70d21707532b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GNDGSSXXJVPP4YXSWF35696C?sig=0df3a811a60a43d2a548020eccfb4f07c0cdf9a7ac0a5c3fc41290794732f6e5
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GNDGSSX3B7KHW9RXF9E6VQ0G?sig=a2de791064431ece365888db0d1e1f3c6ae6d941099ad1f5956f7a4fe0da2abd
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GM8PMFHDVYKR76P6SB8VAEGT?sig=e1f4975af0104d830ae41506a5396c190ee73a73c3882d48d3d40e2341f44475
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GM8PMFHDVYKR76P6SB8VAEGT?sig=e1f4975af0104d830ae41506a5396c190ee73a73c3882d48d3d40e2341f44475


 
TNT Construction Group, LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota 55744

         
            ProcoreGeneralContractorSignHere ProcoreGeneralContractorSignedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 2 of 2 Printed On: 1/18/2023  06:14 PM  

     

 

CCO #002





Proposal
JRK Steel Inc.

IRA - RFP 7 | December 21, 2022 JRKSteel.com

Overview Proposal overview

Project: IRA - RFP 7

Location: Grand Rapids, MN

Valid until: 1/20/2023

Sections Sections included

-•- C12 Channels w/ Epoxy Anchors

-•- Connection Plates w/ Epoxy Anchors

Items Items included and not included

Included: Priming

Included: Standard Delivery

Included: Fasteners (JRK Work Only)

Not Included: Installation

Not Included: Field Measurement

Price Total price

Items: $3,988.82

Tax: add tax if applicable

Total: $3,988.82

Terms Terms & Conditions

-•- Price is valid for 30 days 

-•- All steel to receive 1 coat of shop primer

-•- Change orders will not be delivered until approved to bill

-•-
Payment to JRK STEEL INC is the responsibility of the customer & is 

NOT contingent upon payment from the owner. Payment is due for 

all materials (Including Joist & Deck) Within 30 days of delivery. 

-•-
This price is valid if Shop drawings are approved within 30 days of 

submittal  

-•- Signed proposal is required if approved

Signature Sign and return if approved

brayden@jrksteel.com | 218-576-9809 5900 Main St, Duluth, MN 55807

Page 1 of 1




