
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470
Phone: (763) 354-2670 

Project: S19041C - IRA Civic Center- Grand Rapids
1401 NW 3rd Ave

Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

DRAFT
Contract Change Order #006: CE 018 - PR 13 (RFI 22: South Elevator
wall) Footing Under-Pinning and CE 022 - PR 17: (RFI 27) (Existing

Conditions in Ceiling) Beam pockets and beams
CONTRACT COMPANY: TNT Construction Group, LLC

40 County Road 63
Grand Rapids, Minnesota 55744

CONTRACT FOR: SC-S19041C-003:Work Scope 03 - General
Construction - TNT

DATE CREATED: 5/01/2023 CREATED BY: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN)

CONTRACT STATUS: Draft REVISION: 0

REQUEST RECEIVED
FROM: 

  LOCATION  

DESIGNATED REVIEWER: Sean Lewis (ICS - Park Rapids, MN) REVIEWED BY:   
DUE DATE: 05/09/2023 REVIEW DATE:

INVOICED DATE:   PAID DATE:

REFERENCE:  FWO / RFI 22 / RFI 27    CHANGE REASON: Existing Condition

PAID IN FULL:  No  EXECUTED: No 
ACCOUNTING METHOD:  Amount Based   SCHEDULE IMPACT:  0 days

FIELD CHANGE:  Yes  TOTAL AMOUNT:   $13,029.00

DESCRIPTION:
CE 018 - PR 13 (RFI 22: South Elevator wall) Footing Under-Pinning
See the attached PR 13. TNT is directed to proceed with the work with a Time & Materials Field Work Order. Upload the signed FWO here upon
completion of the work. 
 
CE 022 - PR 17: (RFI 27) (Existing Conditions in Ceiling) Beam pockets and beams

ATTACHMENTS:
Proposal_IRA Civic Center - RFP 17_2023-05-01_15-16-27.pdf   RFP 17.pdf   RFP 17 TNT.pdf   PR 13 pricing.pdf   17073.30 - RFP 13 Structural
Bulletin 4.pdf  

 
CHANGE ORDER LINE ITEMS:
CCO #006

# Cost Code Description Type Amount

1 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 PR 13 Elevator wall footing under-pinning Other $ 8,516.00

2 5--5.03 - Work Scope 03 Other $ 4,513.00

    Subtotal: $13,029.00

    Grand Total: $13,029.00

The original (Contract Sum) $ 2,370,100.00
Net change by previously authorized Change Orders $ 84,935.78
The contract sum prior to this Change Order was $ 2,455,035.78
The contract sum would be changed by this Change Order in the amount of $ 13,029.00
The new contract sum including this Change Order will be $ 2,468,064.78
The contract time will not be changed by this Change Order by 0 days  

 
ICS page 1 of 2 Printed On: 5/4/2023  04:44 PM 

   

 

CCO #006

  

https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GZMAGQ9FH44TNP3WXV4Y2S88?sig=2ba9fa53ffe53a08e0a624ec1eeaf0f00257302412d232a93680fb49fe05547e
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GZMA835GB36DWTWX2GP3R1KV?sig=4d654f92787b822b80eaaeec7d85c596ec82de8378a287f773a4e05ba44800ed
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GZMA838TEFMHZN9QNG748Q7G?sig=abad5bcf973824b43f043a09071c847a97a152a933024f45ea7884dd5a42a7b4
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GYJB46FBQD1C83QMG8NP1WM6?sig=cd2fc125d1b2a4d13790caf01043602461b751bc8ed1c690eb3aa1872d92f93b
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GX3XB3FKBJVQB9Z8KBGPRZJG?sig=2ac6545bdb513a863b812acb82be6fe4edc43a3c8f8117c6c5e800a503b6954d
https://storage.procore.com/v4/d/us-east-1/pro-core.com/companies/5293/01GX3XB3FKBJVQB9Z8KBGPRZJG?sig=2ac6545bdb513a863b812acb82be6fe4edc43a3c8f8117c6c5e800a503b6954d


 
ICS
104 Park Ave N, Suite 201
Park Rapids, Minnesota 56470

  TNT Construction Group,
LLC
40 County Road 63
Grand
Rapids Minnesota 55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

  City of Grand Rapids
420 North Pokegama Ave
Grand Rapids Minnesota
55744

             
ProcoreSubcontractorSignHer

e

ProcoreSubcontractorSigned

Date

              ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nHere

ProcoreGeneralContractorSig

nedDate

SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE   SIGNATURE DATE
 
ICS page 2 of 2 Printed On: 5/4/2023  04:44 PM  

     

 

CCO #006



















Proposal
JRK Steel Inc.

IRA Civic Center - RFP 17 | May 1, 2023 JRKSteel.com

Overview Proposal overview

Project: IRA Civic Center - RFP 17

Location: Grand Rapids, MN

Valid until: 5/31/2023

Sections Sections included

-•- 10 - C8x11.5 Supports (5 Places)

Items Items included and not included

Included: Priming

Included: Standard Delivery

Included: Fasteners (JRK Work Only)

Not Included: Installation

Not Included: Field Measurement

Price Total price

Base Bid: $2,620.05

Tax: add tax if applicable

Total: $2,620.05

Terms Terms & Conditions

-•- Price is valid for 30 days 

-•- All steel to receive 1 coat of shop primer

-•- Change orders will not be delivered until approved to bill

-•-
Payment to JRK STEEL INC is the responsibility of the customer & is 

NOT contingent upon payment from the owner. Payment is due for 

all materials (Including Joist & Deck) Within 30 days of delivery. 

-•-
This price is valid if Shop drawings are approved within 30 days of 

submittal  

-•- Signed proposal is required if approved

Signature Sign and return if approved

brayden@jrksteel.com | 218-576-9809 5900 Main St, Duluth, MN 55807

Page 1 of 1



  
  
                                                            2500 Glenwood Drive  
                                                                            PO Box 308 
                                                     Grand Rapids, MN  55744 
                                PH 2 218-326-8466 FAX 218-326-5045 
  
 
 

AN EQUAL OPPORTUNITY EMPLOYER 

May 2, 2023 
 
 
Clay Witkofsky 
TNT Construction 
 
 
RE: RFP #17 IRA Civic Center 
 
 
Clay, 
 
This proposal is for the additional channels required for the structural steel in RFP # 17.  
 
       Lump Sum adder: $ 1,035.00 
 
Breakdown of Structural Steel installation changes: 
 
19/S3.3: 9 hours 
Install additional channel supports at 5 locations; (10 additional channels) 
We assume the channels will be shop fabricated to correct lengths and all holes drilled 
 
 
 
Comments: Please ensure the fabricator / supplier has included the supply of the 
anchors required 
 
 
 
 
 
Regards, 
 
 
 
Derek Bostyancic 


